$224.27 million aggregate principal amount of the 2023 Debentures outstanding, approximately $52.19 million
aggregate principal amount of the 2023 Notes outstanding and approximately $1.25 billion aggregate principal amount
of the 2030 Debentures outstanding. The remaining net proceeds, if any, will be used to repurchase, redeem or repay
other outstanding indebtedness, including commercial paper and some or all of our remaining 2019 Notes, and for
general corporate purposes.

S-7

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the cash and cash equivalents and capitalization of CBS Corporation together with its
consolidated subsidiaries as of June 30, 2014, (1) on a historical basis, (2) on an adjusted basis to reflect the July 16,
2014 Split-Off of Outdoor Americas and (3) as adjusted to reflect both the Split-Off and the issuance and sale of the
senior notes in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discounts, but before deducting our estimated offering
expenses. As adjusted also assumes that the net proceeds from this offering will be used for the repayment of a portion
of our outstanding debt as described in �Use of Proceeds� on page S-7 of this prospectus supplement.

As of June 30, 2014

Actual
Adjusted for
Split-Off (1)

As
Adjusted

(In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 261 $ 261 $ 261(2)

Debt:
Continuing operations:
Commercial paper $ 381 $ 381 $ 381
Senior debt (3) 5,761 5,761 4,249(4)
Obligations under capital leases 105 105 105
2.300% Senior notes due 2019 �  �  598
3.700% Senior notes due 2024 �  �  599
4.900% Senior notes due 2044 �  �  543

Total Debt 6,247 6,247 6,475

Stockholders� Equity
Class A common stock, par value $.001 per share; 375 shares
authorized; 39 shares issued �  �  �
Class B common stock, par value $.001 per share; 5,000
shares authorized; 813 shares issued 1 1 1
Additional paid-in-capital 43,990 43,990 43,990
Accumulated deficit (23,983) (22,414) (22,639)(5)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (523) (553) (553)
Less: Treasury stock, at cost 10,484 13,205 13,205
Noncontrolling interest 273 �  �

Total Stockholders� Equity 9,274 7,819 7,594

Total Capitalization $ 15,521 $ 14,066 $ 14,069

(1) Adjusted for Split-Off reflects actual capitalization as of June 30, 2014, adjusted to reflect the effects of the
July 16, 2014 Split-Off of Outdoor Americas including (a) an increase to treasury stock for the fair value of the

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

44.7 million shares of CBS Corp. Class B Common Stock received, (b) a gain of approximately $1.57 billion
recognized in accumulated deficit and (c) the reversal of accumulated other comprehensive loss and
noncontrolling interest relating to Outdoor Americas.

(2) As adjusted cash and cash equivalents reflects actual cash and cash equivalents as of June 30, 2014, plus cash